(+45) 70 15 14 14
Servo Motors
For ordering and questions call
Drives & Servo Motors
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 1
D-77654 Offenburg

13Drives-03-2-EN-1809-K
3.2 Order code D1-N
Main display, keypad, LED,
error and status display
Inputs / outputs / nominal value
Encoder connections
Motor connection
24 V control voltage and
connection for electric brake
Type:
D1-N
Peak current (amplitude value):
09: 9 A
18: 18 A
36: 36 A
90: 90 A
Communication:
E: EtherCAT CoE (standard)
F: EtherCAT mega-ulink
S:  Step/direction,
± 10 V interface
Heat sink:
0: Without heat sink
1: With heat sink
Power supply:
2: 230 VAC, 1 or 3 phases (09 A, 18 A, 36 A)
6: 230 – 400 VAC, 1 – 3 phases (90 A)
Encoder:
0: EnDat 2.2, analogue 1 VPP; digital TTL
2: Analogue 1 VPP; digital TTL
5: BiSS C
D1-N 18 E 0 2 0
Drives & Servo Motors
D1-N servo drive
14
3.3 Technical data D1-N
Table 3.1 Technical data D1-N
HIWIN servo drive D1-N D1N-09 D1N-18 D1N-36 D1N-90
Power supply Voltage 220 to 240 VAC ± 10 % 220 to 400 VAC ± 10 %
Frequency 50 to 60 Hz ± 5 %
Number of phases 1 or 3 3
Control voltage 24 VDC ± 10 %
Maximum control current 1.5 A
Output current Continuous current (effective) 2.1 A 4.2 A 8.5 A 21 A
Peak current (effective) 6.4 A 12.7 A 25.5 A 63.6 A
Maximum duration of peak current 1 second
Type of control IGBT PWM vector control
Switching frequency 16 kHz 8 kHz
Motor types supported Linear motors, torque motors, AC servo motors
Encoder interface Supply voltage of encoders +5 VDC ± 5 %, 500 mA
Analogue encoder Sin/Cos 1 VPP (Z, /Z, differential); max. input frequency < 1 MHz
Digital encoder TTL (A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z, differential), for 13-bit encoder only;
max. input frequency < 5 MHz
HIWIN resolver Option
EnDat 2.2 Standard
BiSS C Standard

D2T servo drive
22
4.2 Order code D2T
Type:
D2T
Performance class:
01: 50 W/100 W
04: 200 W/400 W
10: 750 W/1,000 W
Final stage supply voltage:
2:  1- or 3-phase
(230 VAC, 50/60 Hz)
Logic supply voltage:
3: 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Type:
G: European version
Encoder interface:
4: 17 bit absolute (singleturn)
5: 17 bit absolute (multiturn)
Housing type:
A: 50 W/100 W
B: 200 W/400 W
C: 750 W/1,000 W
Communication:
S:  Step/direction, ± 10 V interface
F:  EtherCAT (mega-ulink),
step/direction, ± 10 V interface
E: EtherCAT CoE
D2T 04 2 3 S B 4 G
4.3 Technical data D2T
Table 4.1 Technical data D2T
HIWIN D2T servo drive amplifier D2T-0123 D2T-0423 D2T-1023
Power supply Final stage supply voltage and frequency 200 to 240 VAC (± 10 %)/50 to 60 Hz (± 5 %)
Number of phases 1 or 3
Power consumption of final stage 1.5 Aeff 4.1 Aeff 7.5 Aeff
Logic supply voltage and frequency 200 to 240 VAC (± 10 %)/50 to 60 Hz (± 5 %)
1-phase only
Power consumption of logic supply 0.5 A max.
Output current Continuous current (effective) 0.9 A 2.5 A 5.1 A
Peak current (effective) 2.7 A 7.5 A 15.3 A
Maximum duration of peak current 1 second
Type of control IGBT PWM vector control
Controller sampling rate Current, speed and position controllers:
15 kHz: standard and mega-ulink
16 kHz: EtherCAT (CoE)
Motor types supported AC servo motors
Status LED Red: Error; Green: Ready
Operating
modes
Position control Inputs/outputs Low-speed pulse inputs (CN6 pins: 3, 4, 5, 6)
High-speed pulse inputs (CN6 pins: 44, 45, 46, 47)
Function Step/direction; CW/CCW; AB signals (4 × evaluation)
Maximum input frequency Low-speed (optocoupler): 500 kHz
High-speed (different.): 4 MHz
Electric gear Ratio: pulses/counts
pulses: 1 – 2,147,483,647
counts: 1 – 2,147,483,647
Speed/torque control Analogue Input resistance 10 kΩ
Input voltage ±10 VDC
Resolution 12-bit
Digital PWM Via low-speed pulse inputs
Frequency Min. 36.5 kHz; max. 100 kHz
Min. pulse duration 220 ns
Encoder interface Operating voltage + 5 VDC ± 5 % at 400 mA
Input Signal type A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z, differential signals
Bandwidth After 4-fold evaluation 5 million incr/s
23Drives-03-2-EN-1809-K
Table 4.1 Technical data (continued)
HIWIN servo drive D2T D2T-0123 D2T-0423 D2T-1023
Encoder interface Input Option Dual loop with rotatory 17-bit absolute encoder and AqB linear
encoder (not for D2T-xxxx-E-)

Max. Max. installation height 1,000 m above sea level
31Drives-03-2-EN-1809-K
5.2 Order code
 Motor
 Motor cable
 Encoder cable
HIWIN AC servo motor series
HIWIN motor cable
HIWIN encoder cable
Motor type:
LS:  Low mass inertia
(50 W, 100 W, 200 W)
MS:  Medium mass inertia
(400 W, 750 W)
MM:  Medium mass inertia
(1,000 W)
Suitable for motor type:
S: 50 – 750 W
M: From 1,000 W
Suitable for encoder type:
17I: 17 bit absolute (singleturn)
17A: 17 bit absolute (multiturn)
Motor power:
05: 50 W
10: 100 W
20: 200 W
40: 400 W
75: 750 W
1K: 1,000 W
Number of cores:
04: Motor cable without brake
06: Motor cable with brake
Design of motor end:
A: Plastic connector (socket), 50 to 750 W
B: Straight round connector (socket), from 1,000 W
C: Angled round connector (socket), from 1,000 W
Design of motor end:
A: Plastic connector (socket), 50 to 750 W
B: Straight round connector (socket), from 1,000 W
C: Angled round connector (socket), from 1,000 W
Motor shaft:
A: Without feather key groove
Cable type:
B: Highly flexible
Cable type:
B: Highly flexible
Motor housing:
A4: 42 mm (50 – 100 W)
06: 60 mm (200 – 400 W)
08: 80 mm (750 W)
13: 130 mm (1,000 W)
Cable length:
03M:  3 m
05M:  5 m
07M:  7 m
10M:  10 m
Cable length:
03M:  3 m
05M:  5 m
07M:  7 m
10M:  10 m
Encoder:
4: 17 bit absolute (multiturn)
6: 17 bit absolute (singleturn)
Design of amplifier side:
A: Open cable ends
Design of amplifier side:
B:  Open SRC connector suitable
for D2T drive
Motor brake:
0: Without motor brake
B: With motor brake
Power supply:

5.5.2 Motor and encoder cables
Table 5.14 Motor cables for 50 W – 750 W motors without brake
Article number Order code Length
AMP-172159-1
4 2
13
8-10-0627 HVPS04AA03MB 3 m
8-10-0628 HVPS04AA05MB 5 m
8-10-0629 HVPS04AA07MB 7 m
8-10-0630 HVPS04AA10MB 10 m
Table 5.15 Motor cables for 50 W – 750 W motors with brake
Article number Order code Length
AMP-172160-1
6
5
4 1
3
2
B+
B-
8-10-0623 HVPS06AA03MB 3 m
8-10-0624 HVPS06AA05MB 5 m
8-10-0625 HVPS06AA07MB 7 m
8-10-0626 HVPS06AA10MB 10 m
Table 5.16 Motor cables for 1,000 W motors and above without brake
Article number Order code Length
A
WPS3108A18-10S-R
D
B C
8-10-0851 HVPM04CA03MB 3 m
8-10-0852 HVPM04CA05MB 5 m
8-10-0853 HVPM04CA07MB 7 m
8-10-0854 HVPM04CA10MB 10 m
Motor cables with straight connector on request
Table 5.17 Brake cables for 1,000 W motors and above with brake
Article number Order code Length
WPS3108A14-7S-R
CA
B
8-10-0855 HVPM02CA03MB 3 m
8-10-0856 HVPM02CA05MB 5 m
8-10-0857 HVPM02CA07MB 7 m
8-10-0858 HVPM02CA10MB 10 m
Motor cables with straight connector on request
Drives & Servo Motors
AC servo motors
42
Table 5.18 Encoder cables 17 bit absolute (singleturn) for 50 W – 750 W motors, D2T drive
Article number Order code Length
5 6
3
2
147
8
9
AMP-172161-9
8-10-0983 HVE17IAB03MB 3 m
8-10-0984 HVE17IAB05MB 5 m
8-10-0985 HVE17IAB07MB 7 m
8-10-0986 HVE17IAB10MB 10 m
Table 5.19 Encoder cables 17 bit absolute (multiturn) for 50 W – 750 W motors, D2T drive
Article number Order code Length
5 6
3
2
147
8
9
AMP-1-172161-9
8-10-0987 HVE17AAB03MB 3 m
8-10-0988 HVE17AAB05MB 5 m
8-10-0989 HVE17AAB07MB 7 m
8-10-0990 HVE17AAB10MB 10 m
 Encoder cables
Table 5.20 Encoder cables 17 bit absolute (singleturn) for 1,000 W motors and above, D2T drive
Article number Order code Length
WPS3108A18-1S-R
IA
B
C
H
B
F
ED J
8-10-0991 HVE17ICB03MB 3 m
8-10-0992 HVE17ICB05MB 5 m
8-10-0993 HVE17ICB07MB 7 m
8-10-0994 HVE17ICB10MB 10 m
Encoder cables with straight connector on request
Table 5.21 Encoder cables 17 bit absolute (multiturn) for 1,000 W motors and above, D2T drive
Article number Order code Length
WPS3108A18-1S-R
IA
B
C
H
B
F
ED J
8-10-0995 HVE17ACB03MB 3 m
8-10-0996 HVE17ACB05MB 5 m
8-10-0997 HVE17ACB07MB 7 m
8-10-0998 HVE17ACB10MB 10 m
Encoder cables with straight connector on request
Linear Motor
Components
Ballscrews Linear Axes